

IFB 10-036/KJS
 Access Road Improvements for Jack Brooks Regional Airport
 July 19, 2011
 Preliminary Tab
 Bid Schedule A

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1.00	L.S.	Mobilization, incl. bonds, insurance, outside facilities	121,000.00	121,000.00	63,400.00	63,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,274.00	30,274.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2	1.00	L.S.	Trench safety system	1.00	1.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,185.00	2,185.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
3	1.00	L.S.	Traffic control, incl. signs, channelizing devices, barricades	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,209.00	7,209.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,950.00	10,950.00
4	21.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "A"	680.00	14,280.00	930.00	19,530.00	1,500.00	31,500.00	579.00	12,159.00	320.00	6,720.00	500.00	10,500.00
5	14.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "B"	680.00	9,520.00	190.00	2,660.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	211.00	2,954.00	320.00	4,480.00	500.00	7,000.00
6	4.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "C"	680.00	2,720.00	780.00	3,120.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	342.00	1,368.00	320.00	1,280.00	500.00	2,000.00
7	1,305.00	S.Y.	Remove and dispose of existing concrete	4.00	5,220.00	7.00	9,135.00	8.00	10,440.00	4.15	5,415.75	9.00	11,745.00	16.50	21,532.50
8	495.00	S.Y.	Remove and dispose of existing asphalt	7.00	3,465.00	5.50	2,722.50	2.50	1,237.50	3.60	1,782.00	6.00	2,970.00	7.50	3,712.50
9	2,600.00	C.Y.	Unclassified excavation	10.00	26,000.00	8.50	22,100.00	8.00	20,800.00	2.85	7,410.00	12.50	32,500.00	5.70	14,820.00
10	850.00	C.Y.	Embankment in place	18.00	15,300.00	15.00	12,750.00	4.30	3,655.00	3.30	2,805.00	11.00	9,350.00	2.00	1,700.00
11	13,200.00	S.Y.	8-in Class "P" reinforced concrete pavement	38.00	501,600.00	36.00	475,200.00	39.00	514,800.00	32.85	433,620.00	59.00	778,800.00	44.00	580,800.00
12	4,700.00	L.F.	6-in Class reinforced concrete curb	6.00	28,200.00	4.00	18,800.00	3.30	15,510.00	2.60	12,220.00	3.50	16,450.00	3.45	16,215.00
13	60.00	S.Y.	1-1/2 in Type "D" hot mix aspha PG 64 liquid	110.00	6,600.00	29.00	1,740.00	25.00	1,500.00	33.00	1,980.00	30.00	1,800.00	175.00	10,500.00
14	15,250.00	S.Y.	8-in lime stabilized base	7.50	114,375.00	9.00	137,250.00	8.30	126,575.00	7.50	114,375.00	10.00	152,500.00	6.00	91,500.00
15	60.00	S.Y.	8-in compacted limestone base w/ grid and fabric	70.00	4,200.00	39.00	2,340.00	19.00	1,140.00	12.15	729.00	30.00	1,800.00	21.00	1,260.00
16	8,700.00	S.F.	Standard Holland stone concrete pavers	5.00	43,500.00	5.75	50,025.00	5.75	50,025.00	6.60	57,420.00	8.00	69,600.00	9.25	80,475.00
17	12.00	EA.	Type "C" curb inlets	2,700.00	32,400.00	3,550.00	42,600.00	2,900.00	34,800.00	1,899.00	22,788.00	3,500.00	42,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
18	2.00	EA.	Type "H" horizontal inlet	2,700.00	5,400.00	4,600.00	9,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,926.00	3,852.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
19	9.00	EA.	Type "C" storm manhole	4,000.00	36,000.00	5,300.00	47,700.00	3,200.00	28,800.00	2,484.00	22,356.00	5,200.00	46,800.00	4,100.00	36,900.00
20	1.00	EA.	Type "C" grate inlet	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,315.00	3,315.00	5,505.00	5,505.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21	1.00	EA.	Concrete headwall with parallel wings	9,800.00	9,800.00	8,350.00	8,350.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,156.00	4,156.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
22	150.00	S.Y.	4-in Class "A" reinforced concrete rip rap	55.00	8,250.00	42.00	6,300.00	55.00	8,250.00	31.25	4,687.50	40.00	6,000.00	42.50	6,375.00
23	310.00	L.F.	6x3 ft. reinforced concrete box culvert, C-1433	229.00	70,990.00	255.00	79,050.00	250.00	77,500.00	196.80	61,008.00	250.00	77,500.00	345.00	106,950.00
24	325.00	L.F.	48-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	122.00	39,650.00	142.00	46,150.00	120.00	39,000.00	106.80	34,710.00	140.00	45,500.00	155.00	50,375.00
25	360.00	L.F.	42-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	107.00	38,520.00	110.00	39,600.00	105.00	37,800.00	88.20	31,752.00	108.00	38,880.00	138.00	49,680.00
26	275.00	L.F.	36-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	92.00	25,300.00	97.00	26,675.00	90.00	24,750.00	78.95	21,711.25	96.00	26,400.00	120.00	33,000.00
27	460.00	L.F.	30-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	77.00	35,420.00	66.00	30,360.00	75.00	34,500.00	56.30	25,898.00	65.00	29,900.00	87.00	40,020.00
28	245.00	L.F.	24-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	62.00	15,190.00	51.00	12,495.00	65.00	15,925.00	57.90	14,185.50	50.00	12,250.00	75.00	18,375.00
29	85.00	L.F.	18-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	50.00	4,250.00	45.00	3,825.00	55.00	4,675.00	41.90	3,561.50	44.00	3,740.00	65.00	5,525.00
30	290.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "A" Sta. 18+30 to Sta. 21+00, left side	10.00	2,900.00	10.00	2,900.00	4.00	1,160.00	1.80	522.00	8.00	2,320.00	10.85	3,146.50
31	240.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "A" Sta. 18+54 to Sta. 21+00, right side	10.00	2,400.00	10.00	2,400.00	4.00	960.00	1.80	432.00	8.00	1,920.00	10.85	2,604.00
32	1,075.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "B" Sta 16+33 to Sta 27+89	10.00	10,750.00	45.00	48,375.00	20.00	21,500.00	9.40	10,105.00	45.00	48,375.00	28.00	30,100.00
33	280.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "C" Sta 0+89 to Sta 3+59, left side	10.00	2,800.00	8.00	2,240.00	4.50	1,260.00	1.80	504.00	8.00	2,240.00	10.85	3,038.00
34	235.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "C" Sta 1+30 to Sta 3+59, right side	10.00	2,350.00	10.00	2,350.00	4.50	1,057.50	1.80	423.00	8.00	1,880.00	10.85	2,549.75

35	2,900.00	L.F.	8-in PVC pipe, Class 150, AWWA C-900	21.00	60,900.00	15.50	44,950.00	19.30	55,970.00	16.65	48,285.00	15.00	43,500.00	24.50	71,050.00
----	----------	------	--------------------------------------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

Bid Schedule A - Continued

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
36	2.00	EA.	8"x8" tapping sleeve & valve	5,700.00	11,400.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,902.00	3,804.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,250.00	8,500.00
37	1.00	EA.	8-in PVC pipe, Class 150, AWWA C-900, alignment A	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,806.00	4,806.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38	2.00	EA.	8-in gate valve and box	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	896.00	1,792.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
39	3.00	EA.	Fire hydrant assembly	3,980.00	11,940.00	4,250.00	12,750.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	3,131.00	9,393.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
40	500.00	L.F.	Remove & Dispose of existing electrical conduit	1.00	500.00	2.10	1,050.00	6.00	3,000.00	1.75	875.00	2.00	1,000.00	1.85	925.00
41	5.00	EA.	Remove & Dispose of electrical ground box	300.00	1,500.00	26.00	130.00	50.00	250.00	27.40	137.00	25.00	125.00	190.00	950.00
42	3.00	EA.	Remove & Dispose roadway illumination pole ped.	750.00	2,250.00	155.00	465.00	400.00	1,200.00	177.90	533.70	150.00	450.00	705.00	2,115.00
43	2,450.00	L.F.	2" sched. 40 electrical conduit w/ string	13.00	31,850.00	8.20	20,090.00	8.50	20,825.00	5.25	12,862.50	8.00	19,600.00	15.00	36,750.00
44	50.00	L.F.	1" sched. 40 electrical conduit w/ string	7.00	350.00	7.10	355.00	8.50	425.00	10.30	515.00	7.00	350.00	14.75	737.50
45	14.00	EA.	Electrical ground box per Entergy standard	800.00	11,200.00	710.00	9,940.00	750.00	10,500.00	226.50	3,171.00	700.00	9,800.00	475.00	6,650.00
46	1.00	L.S.	Striping per Plans	21,000.00	21,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
47	1.00	L.S.	Signage per Plans	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
48	1.00	L.S.	Strom water pollution prevention plan	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,729.00	4,729.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
49	7.00	AC.	Seeding, fertilizing, and watering	900.00	6,300.00	650.00	4,550.00	600.00	4,200.00	501.00	3,507.00	700.00	4,900.00	675.00	4,725.00
Sub-total base bid items (Bid Schedule "A")					1,431,441.00		1,385,122.50		1,363,250.00		1,081,842.70		1,688,425.00		1,562,405.75
50	500.00	LB.	Extra reinforcing steel	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00
51	20.00	C.Y.	Extra Class "A" concrete	150.00	3,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
52	20.00	C.Y.	Extra Class "P" concrete	150.00	3,000.00	160.00	3,200.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
53	20.00	C.Y.	Extra cement stabilized sand	30.00	600.00	48.00	960.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00
54	10.00	C.Y.	Extra bank sand	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00
Sub-total base bid items (Bid Schedule "A")					1,431,441.00		1,385,122.50		1,363,250.00		1,081,842.70		1,688,425.00		1,562,405.75
Sub-total supplemental items (Bid Schedule "A")					7,175.00		10,735.00		7,175.00		7,175.00		7,175.00		7,175.00
Total Amount Bid (Bid Schedule "A")					1,438,616.00		1,395,857.50		1,370,425.00		1,089,017.70		1,695,600.00		1,569,580.75
Statement for separated contract compliance:															
Total base bid (Bid Schedule "A"): Non-consumable material and equipment (Tax Exempt)					858,864.60		566,439.00		844,675.00		990,000.00		1,017,360.00		853,580.70
Total base bid (Bid Schedule "A"): Skill, labor, and consumable material, tools and equipmnt (Not Tax Exempt)					572,576.40		829,418.50		525,750.00		99,017.70		678,240.00		716,000.00

IFB 10-036/KJS
 Access Road Improvements for Jack Brooks Regional Airport
 July 19, 2011
 Preliminary Tab
 Bid Schedule B

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1.00	L.S.	Mobilization, incl. bonds, insurance, outside facilities	115,000.00	115,000.00	63,400.00	63,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	27,895.00	27,895.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2	1.00	L.S.	Trench safety system	1.00	1.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,185.00	2,185.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
3	1.00	L.S.	Traffic control, incl. signs, channelizing devices, barricades	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,209.00	7,209.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,950.00	10,950.00
4	21.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "A"	680.00	14,280.00	930.00	19,530.00	1,500.00	31,500.00	579.00	12,159.00	320.00	6,720.00	500.00	10,500.00
5	14.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "B"	680.00	9,520.00	190.00	2,660.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	211.00	2,954.00	320.00	4,480.00	500.00	7,000.00
6	4.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "C"	680.00	2,720.00	780.00	3,120.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	342.00	1,368.00	320.00	1,280.00	500.00	2,000.00
7	1,305.00	S.Y.	Remove and dispose of existing concrete	4.00	5,220.00	7.00	9,135.00	8.00	10,440.00	4.15	5,415.75	9.00	11,745.00	16.50	21,532.50
8	495.00	S.Y.	Remove and dispose of existing asphalt	7.00	3,465.00	5.50	2,722.50	2.50	1,237.50	3.60	1,782.00	6.00	2,970.00	7.50	3,712.50
9	2,600.00	C.Y.	Unclassified excavation	10.00	26,000.00	8.50	22,100.00	8.00	20,800.00	2.85	7,410.00	12.50	32,500.00	5.70	14,820.00
10	850.00	C.Y.	Embankment in place	18.00	15,300.00	15.00	12,750.00	4.30	3,655.00	3.30	2,805.00	11.00	9,350.00	2.00	1,700.00
11	13,200.00	S.Y.	8-in. class reinforced concrete pavement	38.00	501,600.00	36.00	475,200.00	39.00	514,800.00	32.85	433,620.00	59.00	778,800.00	44.00	580,800.00
12	4,700.00	L.F.	6-in class reinforced concrete curb	6.00	28,200.00	4.00	18,800.00	3.30	15,510.00	2.60	12,220.00	3.50	16,450.00	3.45	16,215.00
13	60.00	S.Y.	1-1/2 in type "D" hot mix asphalt, PG 64	110.00	6,600.00	29.00	1,740.00	25.00	1,500.00	33.00	1,980.00	30.00	1,800.00	175.00	10,500.00
14	15,250.00	S.Y.	8-in lime stabilized base	7.50	114,375.00	9.00	137,250.00	8.30	126,575.00	7.50	114,375.00	10.00	152,500.00	6.00	91,500.00
15	60.00	S.Y.	8-in compacted limestone base w/ grid and fabric	70.00	4,200.00	39.00	2,340.00	19.00	1,140.00	12.15	729.00	30.00	1,800.00	21.00	1,260.00
16	8,700.00	S.F.	Standard Holland stone concrete pavers	5.00	43,500.00	5.75	50,025.00	5.75	50,025.00	6.60	57,420.00	8.00	69,600.00	9.25	80,475.00
17	12.00	EA.	Type "C" curb inlets	2,700.00	32,400.00	3,550.00	42,600.00	2,900.00	34,800.00	1,899.00	22,788.00	3,500.00	42,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
18	2.00	EA.	Type "H" horizontal inlet	2,700.00	5,400.00	4,600.00	9,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,926.00	3,852.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
19	9.00	EA.	Type "C" storm manhole	4,000.00	36,000.00	5,300.00	47,700.00	3,200.00	28,800.00	2,484.00	22,356.00	5,200.00	46,800.00	4,100.00	36,900.00
20	1.00	EA.	Type "C" grate inlet	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,315.00	3,315.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21	1.00	EA.	Concrete headwall with parallel wings	9,800.00	9,800.00	8,350.00	8,350.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,156.00	4,156.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
22	150.00	S.Y.	4-in Class "A" reinforced concrete rip rap	55.00	8,250.00	42.00	6,300.00	55.00	8,250.00	31.25	4,687.50	40.00	6,000.00	42.50	6,375.00
23	310.00	L.F.	6x3 ft. reinforced concrete box culvert, C-1433	230.00	71,300.00	255.00	79,050.00	250.00	77,500.00	196.80	61,008.00	250.00	77,500.00	345.00	106,950.00
24	325.00	L.F.	48-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	126.00	40,950.00	142.00	46,150.00	120.00	39,000.00	106.80	34,710.00	140.00	45,500.00	155.00	50,375.00
25	360.00	L.F.	42-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	111.00	39,960.00	110.00	39,600.00	105.00	37,800.00	88.20	31,752.00	108.00	38,880.00	138.00	49,680.00
26	275.00	L.F.	36-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	95.00	26,125.00	97.00	26,675.00	90.00	24,750.00	78.95	21,711.25	96.00	26,400.00	120.00	33,000.00
27	460.00	L.F.	30-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	80.00	36,800.00	66.00	30,360.00	75.00	34,500.00	56.30	25,898.00	65.00	29,900.00	87.00	40,020.00
28	245.00	L.F.	24-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	65.00	15,925.00	51.00	12,495.00	65.00	15,925.00	57.90	14,185.50	50.00	12,250.00	75.00	18,375.00
29	85.00	L.F.	18-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	53.00	4,505.00	45.00	3,825.00	55.00	4,675.00	41.90	3,561.50	44.00	3,740.00	65.00	5,525.00
30	290.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "A" Sta. 18+30 to Sta. 21+00, left side	10.00	2,900.00	10.00	2,900.00	4.00	1,160.00	1.80	522.00	8.00	2,320.00	10.85	3,146.50
31	240.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "A" Sta. 18+54 to Sta. 21+00, right side	10.00	2,400.00	10.00	2,400.00	4.00	960.00	1.80	432.00	8.00	1,920.00	10.85	2,604.00
32	1,075.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "B" Sta 16+33 to Sta 27+89	10.00	10,750.00	45.00	48,375.00	20.00	21,500.00	9.40	10,105.00	45.00	48,375.00	28.00	30,100.00
33	280.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "C" Sta 0+89 to Sta 3+59, left side	10.00	2,800.00	8.00	2,240.00	4.50	1,260.00	1.80	504.00	8.00	2,240.00	10.85	3,038.00
34	235.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "C" Sta 1+30 to Sta 3+59, right side	10.00	2,350.00	10.00	2,350.00	4.50	1,057.50	1.80	423.00	8.00	1,880.00	10.85	2,549.75

35	0.00	L.F.	8-in PVC pipe, Class 150, AWWA C-900	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
36	0.00	EA.	8"x8" tapping sleeve & valve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Bid Schedule B - Continued

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
37	1.00	EA.	8-in PVC pipe, Class 150, AWWA C-900, relocation alignment :A:, Sta. 18+14	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,806.00	4,806.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38	0.00	EA.	8-in gate valve and box	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
39	0.00	EA.	Fire hydrant assembly	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40	500.00	L.F.	Remove & dispose of existing electrical conduit	1.00	500.00	2.10	1,050.00	6.00	3,000.00	1.75	875.00	2.00	1,000.00	1.85	925.00
41	5.00	EA.	Remove & dispose of electrical ground box	300.00	1,500.00	26.00	130.00	50.00	250.00	27.40	137.00	25.00	125.00	190.00	950.00
42	3	EA.	Remove & dispose roadway illumination pole ped.	750.00	2,250.00	155.00	465.00	400.00	1,200.00	177.90	533.70	150.00	450.00	705.00	2,115.00
43	2,450.00	L.F.	2" sched. 40 electrical conduit with wire	13.00	31,850.00	8.20	20,090.00	8.50	20,825.00	5.25	12,862.50	8.00	19,600.00	15.00	36,750.00
44	50.00	L.F.	1" sched. 40 electrical conduit with string	7.00	350.00	7.10	355.00	8.50	425.00	10.30	515.00	7.00	350.00	14.75	737.50
45	14.00	EA.	Electrical ground box per Entergy standard	800.00	11,200.00	710.00	9,940.00	750.00	10,500.00	226.50	3,171.00	700.00	9,800.00	475.00	6,650.00
46	1.00	L.S.	Striping per Plans	21,000.00	21,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
47	1.00	L.S.	Signage per Plans	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
48	1.00	L.S.	Strom water pollution prevention plan	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,729.00	4,729.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
49	7.00	AC.	Seeding, fertilizing, and watering	900.00	6,300.00	650.00	4,550.00	600.00	4,200.00	501.00	3,507.00	700.00	4,900.00	675.00	4,725.00
Sub-total base bid items (Bid Schedule "B")					1,344,846.00		1,317,722.50		1,287,480.00		1,016,189.70		1,622,925.00		1,468,455.75
50	500.00	LB.	Extra reinforcing steel	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00
51	20.00	C.Y.	Extra Class "A" concrete	150.00	3,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
52	20.00	C.Y.	Extra Class "P" concrete	150.00	3,000.00	160.00	3,200.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
53	20.00	C.Y.	Extra cement stablized sand	30.00	600.00	48.00	960.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00
54	10.00	C.Y.	Extra bank sand	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00
Sub-total base bid items (Bid Schedule "B")					1,344,846.00		1,317,722.50		1,287,480.00		1,016,189.70		1,622,925.00		1,468,455.75
Sub-total supplemental items (Bid Sched. "B")					7,175.00		10,735.00		7,175.00		7,175.00		7,175.00		7,175.00
Total Amount Bid (Bid Schedule "B")					1,352,021.00		1,328,457.50		1,294,655.00		1,023,364.70		1,630,100.00		1,475,630.75
Statement for separated contract compliance:															
Total base bid (Bid Schedule "B"): Non-consumable material and equipment (Tax Exempt)					806,907.60		533,689.00		793,033.55		927,000.00		978,060.00		808,292.96
Total base bid (Bid Schedule "B"): Skill, labor, and consumable material, tools and equipmnt (Not Tax Exempt)					537,938.40		794,768.50		507,021.45		96,364.70		652,040.00		667,337.79

Access Road Improvements for Jack Brooks Regional Airport

July 19, 2011

Preliminary Tab

Bid Schedule C

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1.00	L.S.	Mobilization, incl. bonds, insurance, outside facilities	115,000.00	115,000.00	63,400.00	63,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,245.00	25,245.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2	1.00	L.S.	Trench safety system	1.00	1.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,905.00	1,905.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
3	1.00	L.S.	Traffic control, incl. signs, channelizing devices, barricades	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,209.00	7,209.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,950.00	10,950.00
4	21.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "A"	680.00	14,280.00	930.00	19,530.00	1,500.00	31,500.00	579.00	12,159.00	320.00	6,720.00	500.00	10,500.00
5	14.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "B"	680.00	9,520.00	190.00	2,660.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	211.00	2,954.00	320.00	4,480.00	500.00	7,000.00
6	4.00	STA.	Clearing and grubbing, alignment "C"	680.00	2,720.00	780.00	3,120.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	342.00	1,368.00	320.00	1,280.00	500.00	2,000.00
7	1,305.00	S.Y.	Remove and dispose of existing concrete	4.00	5,220.00	7.00	9,135.00	8.00	10,440.00	4.15	5,415.75	9.00	11,745.00	16.50	21,532.50
8	495.00	S.Y.	Remove and dispose of existing asphalt	7.00	3,465.00	5.50	2,722.50	2.50	1,237.50	3.60	1,782.00	6.00	2,970.00	7.50	3,712.50
9	2,600.00	C.Y.	Unclassified excavation	10.00	26,000.00	8.50	22,100.00	8.00	20,800.00	2.85	7,410.00	12.50	32,500.00	5.70	14,820.00
10	850.00	C.Y.	Embankment in place	18.00	15,300.00	15.00	12,750.00	4.30	3,655.00	3.30	2,805.00	11.00	9,350.00	2.00	1,700.00
11	13,200.00	S.Y.	8-in class reinforced concrete pavement	38.00	501,600.00	36.00	475,200.00	39.00	514,800.00	32.85	433,620.00	59.00	778,800.00	44.00	580,800.00
12	4,700.00	L.F.	6-in class reinforced concrete curb	6.00	28,200.00	4.00	18,800.00	3.30	15,510.00	2.60	12,220.00	3.50	16,450.00	3.45	16,215.00
13	60.00	S.Y.	1-1/2 in type "D" hot mix asphalt, PG 64 liquid	110.00	6,600.00	29.00	1,740.00	25.00	1,500.00	33.00	1,980.00	30.00	1,800.00	175.00	10,500.00
14	15,250.00	S.Y.	8-in lime stabilized base	7.50	114,375.00	9.00	137,250.00	8.30	126,575.00	7.50	114,375.00	10.00	152,500.00	6.00	91,500.00
15	60.00	S.Y.	8-in compacted limestone base with grid and fabric	70.00	4,200.00	39.00	2,340.00	19.00	1,140.00	12.15	729.00	30.00	1,800.00	21.00	1,260.00
16	0.00	S.F.	Standard Holland stone concrete pavers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	12.00	EA.	Type "C" curb inlets	2,700.00	32,400.00	3,550.00	42,600.00	2,900.00	34,800.00	1,588.00	19,056.00	3,500.00	42,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
18	2.00	EA.	Type "H" horizontal inlet	2,700.00	5,400.00	4,600.00	9,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,866.00	3,732.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
19	9.00	EA.	Type "C" storm manhole	4,000.00	36,000.00	5,300.00	47,700.00	3,200.00	28,800.00	2,324.00	20,916.00	5,200.00	46,800.00	4,100.00	36,900.00
20	1.00	EA.	Type "C" grate inlet	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,315.00	3,315.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21	1.00	EA.	Concrete headwall with parallel wings	9,800.00	9,800.00	8,350.00	8,350.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,156.00	4,156.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
22	150.00	S.Y.	4-in class "A" reinforced concrete rip rap	55.00	8,250.00	42.00	6,300.00	55.00	8,250.00	31.25	4,687.50	40.00	6,000.00	42.50	6,375.00
23	0.00	L.F.	6x3 ft. reinforced concrete box culvert, C-1433	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
24	340.00	L.F.	48-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	125.00	42,500.00	147.00	49,980.00	120.00	40,800.00	105.30	35,802.00	140.00	47,600.00	155.00	52,700.00
25	275.00	L.F.	42-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	110.00	30,250.00	113.50	31,212.50	105.00	28,875.00	88.00	24,200.00	108.00	29,700.00	138.00	37,950.00
26	360.00	L.F.	36-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	94.00	33,840.00	101.00	36,360.00	90.00	32,400.00	76.25	27,450.00	96.00	34,560.00	120.00	43,200.00
27	540.00	L.F.	30-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	80.00	43,200.00	68.25	36,855.00	75.00	40,500.00	58.25	31,455.00	65.00	35,100.00	87.00	46,980.00
28	215.00	L.F.	24-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	65.00	13,975.00	52.50	11,287.50	65.00	13,975.00	50.20	10,793.00	55.00	11,825.00	75.00	16,125.00
29	310.00	L.F.	18-in reinforced concrete pipe, C-76, Class III	52.00	16,120.00	46.20	14,322.00	55.00	17,050.00	41.05	12,725.50	44.00	13,640.00	65.00	20,150.00
30	290.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "A" Sta. 18+30 to Sta. 21+00, left side	10.00	2,900.00	10.00	2,900.00	4.00	1,160.00	1.80	522.00	8.00	2,320.00	10.85	3,146.50
31	240.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "A" Sta. 18+54 to Sta. 21+00, right side	10.00	2,400.00	10.00	2,400.00	4.00	960.00	1.80	432.00	8.00	1,920.00	10.85	2,604.00
32	1,075.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "B" Sta 16+33 to Sta 27+89	10.00	10,750.00	45.00	48,375.00	20.00	21,500.00	9.40	10,105.00	45.00	48,375.00	28.00	30,100.00
33	280.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "C" Sta 0+89 to Sta 3+59, left side	10.00	2,800.00	8.00	2,240.00	4.50	1,260.00	1.80	504.00	8.00	2,240.00	10.85	3,038.00

34	235.00	L.F.	Earthen swale, alignment "C" Sta 1+30 to Sta 3+59, right side	10.00	2,350.00	10.00	2,350.00	4.50	1,057.50	1.80	423.00	8.00	1,880.00	10.85	2,549.75
35	0.00	L.F.	8-in PVC pipe, Class 150, AWWA C-900	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
36	0.00	EA.	8"x8" tapping sleeve & valve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Bid Schedule C - Continued

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
37	1.00	EA.	8-in PVC pipe, Class 150, AWWA C-900, relocation alignment :A:, Sta. 18+14	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,806.00	4,806.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38	0.00	EA.	8-in gate valve and box	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
39	0.00	EA.	Fire hydrant assembly	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
40	500.00	L.F.	Remove & dispose of existing electrical conduit	1.00	500.00	2.10	1,050.00	6.00	3,000.00	1.75	875.00	2.00	1,000.00	1.85	925.00
41	5.00	EA.	Remove & dispose of electrical ground box	300.00	1,500.00	26.00	130.00	50.00	250.00	27.40	137.00	25.00	125.00	190.00	950.00
42	3.00	EA.	Remove & dispose roadway illumination pole ped.	750.00	2,250.00	155.00	465.00	400.00	1,200.00	177.90	533.70	150.00	450.00	705.00	2,115.00
43	2,450.00	L.F.	2" sched. 40 electrical conduit with wire	13.00	31,850.00	8.20	20,090.00	8.50	20,825.00	5.25	12,862.50	8.00	19,600.00	15.00	36,750.00
44	50.00	L.F.	1" sched. 40 electrical conduit with string	7.00	350.00	7.10	355.00	8.50	425.00	10.30	515.00	7.00	350.00	14.75	737.50
45	14.00	EA.	Electrical ground box per Entergy standard	800.00	11,200.00	710.00	9,940.00	750.00	10,500.00	226.50	3,171.00	700.00	9,800.00	475.00	6,650.00
46	1.00	L.S.	Striping per Plans	21,000.00	21,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	19,160.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
47	1.00	L.S.	Signage per Plans	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
48	1.00	L.S.	Strom water pollution prevention plan	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,729.00	4,729.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
49	7.00	AC.	Seeding, fertilizing, and watering	900.00	6,300.00	650.00	4,550.00	600.00	4,200.00	501.00	3,507.00	700.00	4,900.00	675.00	4,725.00
Sub-total base bid items (Bid Schedule "C")					1,245,666.00		1,209,559.50		1,176,905.00		900,146.95		1,490,505.00		1,301,160.75
50	500.00	LB.	Extra reinforcing steel	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	2,303,810.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00	0.75	375.00
51	20.00	C.Y.	Extra Class "A" concrete	150.00	3,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
52	20.00	C.Y.	Extra Class "P" concrete	150.00	3,000.00	160.00	3,200.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
53	20.00	C.Y.	Extra cement stablized sand	30.00	600.00	48.00	960.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00
54	10.00	C.Y.	Extra bank sand	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00
Sub-total base bid items (Bid Schedule "C")					1,245,666.00		1,209,599.50		1,176,905.00		900,465.45		1,490,505.00		1,301,160.75
Sub-total supplemental items (Bid Sched. "C")					7,175.00		10,735.00		7,175.00		7,175.00		7,175.00		7,175.00
Total Amount Bid (Bid Schedule "C")					1,252,841.00		1,220,294.50		1,184,080.00		907,321.95		1,497,680.00		1,308,335.75
Statement for separated contract compliance:															
Total base bid (Bid Schedule "C"): Non-consumable material and equipment (Tax Exempt)					747,399.60		554,300.00		708,200.90		825,800.00		898,608.00		700,352.13
Total base bid (Bid Schedule "C"): Skill, labor, and consumable material, tools and equipmnt (Not Tax Exempt)					498,266.40		665,994.50		462,379.10		81,521.95		599,072.00		607,983.62

Alternate "A"

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	1,290.00	C.Y.	Unclassified excavation	7.00	9,030.00	8.30	10,707.00	8.00	10,320.00	3.15	4,063.50	12.50	16,125.00	5.70	7,353.00
56	5,775.00	S.Y.	8-in compacted limestone base	13.00	75,075.00	12.25	70,743.75	14.10	81,427.50	14.15	81,716.25	13.40	77,385.00	19.00	109,725.00
57	5,775.00	S.Y.	SKAPS 4 oz. non-woven fabric	2.00	11,550.00	1.45	8,373.75	1.20	6,930.00	1.25	7,218.75	1.00	5,775.00	5.75	33,206.25
Sub-total Amount Bid Alternate "A" Items					95,655.00		89,824.50		98,677.50		92,998.50		99,285.00		150,284.25

Alternate "B"

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	1,290.00	C.Y.	Unclassified excavation	7.00	9,030.00	8.30	10,707.00	8.00	10,320.00	3.15	4,063.50	12.50	16,125.00	5.70	7,353.00
56	5,775.00	S.Y.	8-in compacted limestone base	16.00	92,400.00	12.25	70,743.75	20.00	115,500.00	17.90	103,372.50	18.00	103,950.00	23.75	137,156.25
57	5,775.00	S.Y.	SKAPS 4 oz. non-woven fabric	1.50	8,662.50	1.45	8,373.75	1.20	6,930.00	1.30	7,507.50	1.00	5,775.00	5.75	33,206.25
Sub-total Amount Bid Alternate "B" Items				110,092.50		89,824.50		132,750.00		114,943.50		125,850.00		177,715.50	

Alternate "C"

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	2,105.00	C.Y.	Unclassified excavation	7.00	14,735.00	8.30	17,471.50	8.00	16,840.00	3.15	6,630.75	12.50	26,312.50	5.70	11,998.50
56	9,475.00	S.Y.	8-in compacted limestone base	13.00	123,175.00	12.25	116,068.75	14.10	133,597.50	14.15	134,071.25	13.40	126,965.00	19.00	180,025.00
57	9,475.00	S.Y.	SKAPS 4 oz. non-woven fabric	1.50	14,212.50	1.45	13,738.75	1.20	11,370.00	1.25	11,843.75	1.00	9,475.00	5.75	54,481.25
Sub-total Amount Bid Alternate "C" Items				152,122.50		147,279.00		161,807.50		152,545.75		162,752.50		246,504.75	

Alternate "D"

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	2,105.00	C.Y.	Unclassified excavation	7.00	14,735.00	8.30	17,471.50	8.00	16,840.00	3.15	6,630.75	12.50	26,312.50	5.70	11,998.50
56	9,475.00	S.Y.	8-in compacted limestone base	16.00	151,600.00	12.25	116,068.75	20.00	189,500.00	17.90	169,602.50	18.00	170,550.00	23.75	225,031.25
57	9,475.00	S.Y.	SKAPS 4 oz. non-woven fabric	1.50	14,212.50	1.45	13,738.75	1.20	11,370.00	1.30	12,317.50	1.00	9,475.00	5.75	54,481.25
Sub-total Amount Bid Alternate "D" Items				180,547.50		147,279.00		217,710.00		188,550.75		206,337.50		291,511.00	

Alternate "E"

Item No.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Description	Allco		APAC		Brystar		Excavators & Const.		Norman Highway		Triple B	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	2.00	EA.	8-in gate valve	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,161.00	2,322.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	986.00	1,972.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
56	150.00	L.F.	8-in PVC pipe, Class 150, AWWA A-900	36.00	5,400.00	32.00	4,800.00	30.00	4,500.00	39.65	5,947.50	30.00	4,500.00	24.50	3,675.00
Sub-total Amount Bid Alternate "E" Items				8,000.00		7,122.00		6,700.00		7,919.50		8,500.00		6,075.00	